IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc., et al.,

Appellants,

Case No. 69,732

vs.

JOHN R. MARKS, et al.,

Appellees.

On Appeal From The Florida Public Service Commission

)

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, INC.,

MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION AND MICROTEL, INC.

Richard D. Melson Hopping Boyd Green & Sams 420 First Florida Bank Bldg. P. O. Box 6526 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attorney for MCI Telecommunications Corp.

Patrick K. Wiggins Ranson & Wiggins P. O. Box 1657 Tallahassee, FL 32302

Attorney for MICROTEL, Inc.

Robert J. McKee, Jr. AT&T Communications, Inc. 1200 Peachtree Street, N.E. P. O. Box 7800 Atlanta, Georgia 30357

John P. Fons Robert L. Hinkle Aurell, Fons, Radey & Hinkle 101 N. Monroe, Suite 1000 P. O. Drawer 11307 Tallahassee, FL 32302

Attorneys for AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page	e
Table of Citationsii	
Summaryl	
Argument2	
I. APPELLEES HAVE FAILED TO SHOW THAT THE PSC HAS STATUTORY AUTHORITY TO REQUIRE THE IXCS TO PURCHASE ACCESS SERVICES FROM THE LECS	
A. The "Modifications in the Public Interest" Language of Section 364.335(4), Florida Statutes, Does Not Furnish the PSC With the Requisite Authority	
B. The Local Exchange Monopoly Restriction of Section 364.335(4), Florida Statutes, Does Not Provide the PSC With the Necessary Authority4	
C. The Language of Section 364.14, Florida Statutes, Does Not Provide the PSC With the Authority It Requires6	
II. THE PSC'S LACK OF AUTHORITY TO IMPOSE THE BYPASS RESTRICTION IS SUBJECT TO CHALLENGE BEFORE THIS COURT	
<pre>III. APPELLEES HAVE FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE THAT THE PSC'S DECISION IS SUPPORTED WITH COMPETENT, SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE</pre>	
Conclusionll	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

e

•

Ü

•

۲

(

(

Cases	Page
Askew v. Cross Key Waterways, 372 So.2d 913 (Fla. 1978)	5
Bank of Port St. Joe v. Dept. of Banking and Finance, 362 So.2d 96 (Fla.1st DCA 1978)	8
<u>Carrolwood State Bank</u> v. <u>Lewis</u> , 362 So.2d 110 (Fla.1st DCA 1978)	8
<u>City of Stuart</u> v. <u>Green</u> , 91 F.2d 603 (5th Cir. 1937)	9
<u>Coulter</u> v. <u>Davin</u> , 373 So.2d 423 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	9
Florida Dept. of Natural Resources v. <u>District Court of Appeals, Second</u> <u>District</u> , 355 So.2d 772 (Fla. 1978)	8
Florida Power & Light Company v. Florida Public Service Commission, 471 So.2d 526, 8 F.L.W. 116 (Fla. 1983)	3,4
<u>In re O'Neal's Estate</u> , 142 So.2d 315 (Fla. 2d DCA 1962)	9
<u>L.B. Price Mercantile Co.</u> v. <u>Gay</u> , 44 So.2d 87 (Fla. 1950)	9

Microtel, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Commission, 464 So.2d 1189 (Fla. 1985)......3

<u>Texas</u> v. <u>United States</u>, 749 F.2d 1144 (5th Cir. 1985), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> 105 S.Ct. 3513 (1985).....9

Other Authorities

Section 120.68, Florida Statutes (1985)	9
Chapter 364, Florida Statutes (1985)	3
Section 364.14, Florida Statutes (1985)	6,7
Section 364.14(2), Florida Statutes (1985)	7
Section 364.335(1), Florida Statutes (1985)	3
Section 364.335(4), Florida Statutes (1983)2,3,	4,5,6
Section 364.337, Florida Statutes (1985)	3
Section 364.381, Florida Statutes (1985)	9
